Form PTO-1595U.S. 1-3-92

05-30-2000



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.:51270-245641

To the Assistant Com. 10136	Express Mail Label No.: EL 331 915 188 US				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
KONDO, Kazunobu	Ď.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Yamaha Corporation 10-1, Nakazawa-cho				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Yamaha Corporation 10-1. Nakazawa-cho Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken Japan				
	, and the second se				
Security Agreement Change of Name	94				
OtherExecution Date	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 04/5. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	65,685 ecution date of the application is: April 24, 2000				
A. Patent Application No.(s) NOT ASSIGNED	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional number	s attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]				
Roger R. Wise, Esq. PILLSBURY MADISON & SUTRO LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 1200					
Los Angeles, CA 90017-5443	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number:				
	16-1805				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correction Roger R. Wise, Reg. No. 1,204	ect and the attached is the original document. May 4, 2000				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required co	over sheet information to:				
	issioner for Patents				
SUBTORET GOOGLESE ASSOCIATED /	signments				
/40.00 BP Washingto	n, D.C. 20231				

20242179V1

05/26/2000 01 FC:581

> **PATENT REEL: 010809 FRAME: 0577**

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

	For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application
ity. Dkt.	51270-245641

NONPROVISIONAL

RECORDED: 05/04/2000

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

				AL APPLIC				
each of the und	In consideration dersigned, to wit:	of the sum of Te	en Dollars (\$1	0.00) and other g	ood and va	aluable c	onsideratio	n paid to
	(1) Kazunobi	v Vondo		(4)				
INSERT		u Kondo		(5)				
NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(2)			(6)				
	(3)			1(0)			:	744
he receipt and into:	sufficiency of whic	•						ansfer(s)
INSERT		A CORPORATION		, Nakazawa-c	mo, nam	amacsu	-snı,	
NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S)	5111240	oka-kell, Jaj	yan					
& ADDRESS(ES)								
J.S.C. 100. in t	signated "ASSIGN the invention and a resulting patents, I	ll applications in	ight, title and i cluding any ar	nterest for the Un nd all divisions, co	ited States ontinuation	of Amer s, substit	ica as defin tute, and re	ed in 35 ssues
TITLE OF INVENTION	TIME-SCALE	MODIFICATI	ON METHOD	AND APPARAT	US FOR I	RHYTHM	SOURCE	SIGNALS
NVIZATION	for which the con-	densioned evec	stad on applia	ation for Letters P	eatent of th	a I Inited	States of A	merica:
		_	iteu an applic	audition Letters i	atent or un	Conticu	Oldics of A	inched.
NOTE Complete	` ′ ├──	ate herewith						
line A, B and/or C)) (B) on _							
	(C) in U.S.	Appln. No.	1	filed				
	AND the unders	ianed hereby au	ıthorize(s) and	d request(s) the U	Inited State	es Comn	nissioner of	Patents
assigns and leg hereinafter act assigns and leg	AND the unders as to issue said Let gals representative on behalf of said A AND the unders gal representatives by transferred. Indersigned hereby ation necessary or	s; the undersign SSIGNEE; signed hereby ac s, deemed esser	ree(s) to testi ntial by ASSIG	fy and execute an NEE to ASSIGN	ny papers t EE'S full pi	or ASSIC otection	SNEE, its s and title in a	uccessors and to the
assigns and leg hereinafter act assigns and leg	gais representative on behalf of said A AND the unders gal representatives	s; the undersign SSIGNEE; SSIGNEE; igned hereby ac, deemed esser authorize(s) the desirable for reconstruction.	pree(s) to testinitial by ASSIG e attorneys of the cordation of the	fy and execute an NEE to ASSIGN	ny papers i EE'S full pi / Madison	or ASSIC otection & Sutro,	SNEE, its s and title in a	uccessors and to the reon any
assigns and legarerinafter act assigns and legarerinafter assigns and legarerina	gais representative on behalf of said AND the unders gal representatives by transferred. Indersigned hereby ation necessary or INVENTOR(3	s; the undersign SSIGNEE; SSIGNEE; igned hereby ac, deemed esser authorize(s) the desirable for rec	gree(s) to testing the dispersion of the dispers	fy and execute are iNEE to ASSIGNI record of Pillsbury is document.	ny papers i EE'S full pi / Madison	or ASSIC otection & Sutro,	SNEE, its s and title in a to insert he	uccessors and to the reon any
assigns and lead nereinafter act assigns and lead needs assigns and lead needs act as a same and a same act as a s	gais representative on behalf of said A: AND the undersigal representatives by transferred. Indersigned hereby ation necessary or	s; the undersign SSIGNEE; SSIGNEE; igned hereby ac, deemed esser authorize(s) the desirable for rec	gree(s) to testing the dispersion of the dispers	fy and execute and iNEE to ASSIGNI record of Pillsbury is document. TE SIGNED	ny papers i EE'S full pi / Madison	or ASSIC otection & Sutro,	SNEE, its s and title in a to insert he	uccessors and to the reon any
assigns and legenereinafter act assigns and legenereinafter and legenereinafter — The under identification — Mame:	gais representative on behalf of said AND the unders gal representatives by transferred. Indersigned hereby ation necessary or INVENTOR(3	s; the undersign SSIGNEE; SSIGNEE; igned hereby ac, deemed esser authorize(s) the desirable for rec	gree(s) to testing the dispersion of the dispers	fy and execute and iNEE to ASSIGNI record of Pillsbury is document. TE SIGNED	ny papers i EE'S full pi / Madison	or ASSIC otection & Sutro,	SNEE, its s and title in a to insert he	uccessors and to the reon any
assigns and legenereinafter act assigns and legenereinafter act assigns and legenereinafter — The ultriber identification identification — Mame: 2)	gais representative on behalf of said AND the unders gal representatives by transferred. Indersigned hereby ation necessary or INVENTOR(3	s; the undersign SSIGNEE; SSIGNEE; igned hereby ac, deemed esser authorize(s) the desirable for rec	gree(s) to testing the dispersion of the dispers	fy and execute and iNEE to ASSIGNI record of Pillsbury is document. TE SIGNED	ny papers i EE'S full pi / Madison	or ASSIC otection & Sutro,	SNEE, its s and title in a to insert he	uccessors and to the reon any
assigns and legenereinafter act assigns and legenereinafter act assigns and legenereinafter — The unurther identification identification — Manae: 2) Name:	gais representative on behalf of said AND the unders gal representatives by transferred. Indersigned hereby ation necessary or INVENTOR(3	s; the undersign SSIGNEE; SSIGNEE; igned hereby ac, deemed esser authorize(s) the desirable for rec	gree(s) to testing the dispersion of the dispers	fy and execute and iNEE to ASSIGNI record of Pillsbury is document. TE SIGNED	ny papers i EE'S full pi / Madison	or ASSIC otection & Sutro,	SNEE, its s and title in a to insert he	uccessors and to the reon any
assigns and legenereinafter act as a legenereinafter act act a legenereinafter act a legeneinafter act a legenereinafter act a legenereinafter act a legenei	gais representative on behalf of said AND the unders gal representatives by transferred. Indersigned hereby ation necessary or INVENTOR(3	s; the undersign SSIGNEE; SSIGNEE; igned hereby ac, deemed esser authorize(s) the desirable for rec	gree(s) to testing the dispersion of the dispers	fy and execute and iNEE to ASSIGNI record of Pillsbury is document. TE SIGNED	ny papers i EE'S full pi / Madison	or ASSIC otection & Sutro,	SNEE, its s and title in a to insert he	uccessors and to the reon any
assigns and legenereinafter act assigns and legenereinafter act assigns and legenereinafter. The ultriffic act act assigns and legenereinafter. The ultriffic act act act act act act act act act ac	gais representative on behalf of said AND the unders gal representatives by transferred. Indersigned hereby ation necessary or INVENTOR(3	s; the undersign SSIGNEE; SSIGNEE; igned hereby ac, deemed esser authorize(s) the desirable for rec	gree(s) to testing the dispersion of the dispers	fy and execute and iNEE to ASSIGNI record of Pillsbury is document. TE SIGNED	ny papers i EE'S full pi / Madison	or ASSIC otection & Sutro,	SNEE, its s and title in a to insert he	uccessors and to the reon any
assigns and legenereinafter act as a legenereinafter act act and a legenereinafter act act act as a legenereinafter act	gais representative on behalf of said AND the unders gal representatives by transferred. Indersigned hereby ation necessary or INVENTOR(3	s; the undersign SSIGNEE; SSIGNEE; igned hereby ac, deemed esser authorize(s) the desirable for rec	gree(s) to testing the dispersion of the dispers	fy and execute and iNEE to ASSIGNI record of Pillsbury is document. TE SIGNED	ny papers i EE'S full pi / Madison	or ASSIC otection & Sutro,	SNEE, its s and title in a to insert he	uccessors and to the reon any
assigns and legenereinafter act as a legenereinafter act act and a legenereinafter act act act as a legenereinafter act	gais representative on behalf of said AND the unders gal representatives by transferred. Indersigned hereby ation necessary or INVENTOR(3	s; the undersign SSIGNEE; SSIGNEE; igned hereby ac, deemed esser authorize(s) the desirable for rec	gree(s) to testing the dispersion of the dispers	fy and execute and iNEE to ASSIGNI record of Pillsbury is document. TE SIGNED	ny papers i EE'S full pi / Madison	or ASSIC otection & Sutro,	SNEE, its s and title in a to insert he	uccessors and to the reon any
assigns and lectorereinafter act as a sign	gais representative on behalf of said AND the unders gal representatives by transferred. Indersigned hereby ation necessary or INVENTOR(3	s; the undersign SSIGNEE; SSIGNEE; igned hereby ac, deemed esser authorize(s) the desirable for rec	gree(s) to testing the dispersion of the dispers	fy and execute and iNEE to ASSIGNI record of Pillsbury is document. TE SIGNED	ny papers i EE'S full pi / Madison	or ASSIC otection & Sutro,	SNEE, its s and title in a to insert he	uccessors and to the reon any
assigns and lectorereinafter act as a sign	gais representative on behalf of said AND the unders gal representatives by transferred. Indersigned hereby ation necessary or INVENTOR(3	s; the undersign SSIGNEE; SSIGNEE; igned hereby ac, deemed esser authorize(s) the desirable for rec	gree(s) to testing the dispersion of the dispers	fy and execute and iNEE to ASSIGNI record of Pillsbury is document. TE SIGNED	ny papers i EE'S full pi / Madison	or ASSIC otection & Sutro,	SNEE, its s and title in a to insert he	uccessors and to the reon any
assigns and let hereinafter act assigns and let nvention herei NOTE The un further identific	gais representative on behalf of said AND the unders gal representatives by transferred. Indersigned hereby ation necessary or INVENTOR(3	s; the undersign SSIGNEE; SSIGNEE; igned hereby ac, deemed esser authorize(s) the desirable for rec	gree(s) to testing the dispersion of the dispers	fy and execute and iNEE to ASSIGNI record of Pillsbury is document. TE SIGNED	ny papers i EE'S full pi / Madison	or ASSIC otection & Sutro,	SNEE, its s and title in a to insert he	uccessors and to the reon any

CDC-114 9/96

PATENT REEL: 010809 FRAME: 0578